## MOTION BY SUPERVISOR JANICE HAHN

## **Century Sheriff's Station Prayer Breakfast Fee Waiver**

On May 1, 2025, from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m., the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Century Station will host a Prayer Breakfast at Century Sheriff's Station's Kenneth Hahn Auditorium. The Prayer Breakfast will bring together leaders from the diverse community, including residents, and Sheriff's Department staff, to strengthen community relations and allow the community to ask questions and voice their concerns in the communities that Century Sheriff's Station serves. The Century Sheriff's Station has requested parking fees be waived for 75 spaces at \$4.00 per vehicle. Paid parking options will still be available for visitors to Century Sheriff's Station and Century Regional Detention Facility visitors.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors:

Waive parking fees for 75 vehicles at \$4.00 per vehicle in the amount of \$300.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance for the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Century Station Prayer Breakfast on May 1, 2025.

# # #

Mr. Tomas Rivera Internal Services Department Contract Monitor Parking Services 500 West Temple Street, Room B95 Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-9439

JH:gc

(323) 568-4826

Contact:

Sergeant David Fernandez

11703 South Alameda Street

Lynwood, California 90262

Century Sheriff's Station

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

**MOTION** 

SOLIS	
MITCHELL	
HORVATH	
HAHN	
BARGER	